

CHANGE ORDER NO: 2 - Final		PROJECT NAME:		JCW Meteria	ng Vault Improvement	6
CITY PROJECT NO. 1-C-044-16		<u>-</u>		700749		
CONTRACT DATE: August 1, 2017		ENCUMBRANCE	٧٥.			
CONTRACTOR: Utility Solutions, LLC						
ENGINEER: Tetra Tech, Inc.		*****				
	BID	REVISED				
ITEM# DESCRIPTION	QTY	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL.	
8 Install Outlet in Enclosure	0	1	LS	\$600.	00 \$600.00	
9 Reroute Pump Suction Pipe	0	1	LS	\$1,620.	00 \$1,620.00	
10 Additional Grounding	0	1	LS	\$600.	00 \$600.00	
11 Pipe Pressure Testing	0	1.	LS	\$480.	00 \$480.00	
					•	
DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER AR	E TO BE A	TTACHED				
The Original Contract Sum					\$85,250.00	<u> </u>
Net change by Previous Change Orders					\$3,975.00	
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was					\$89,225.00	
The Contract Sum Shall be (Increased) -(Decreased)						
by This Change Order					\$3,300.00	
The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change						
Orders Will Be			••••••		\$92,525.00	 .
Original Contract Time	•••••				110	days
The Contract time Will Be-(Increased) (Decreased)						
(Unchanged) By	•••••				190	days
The Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders is					420	dava
The Day of Substantial Completion as of the					420	days
Date of This Change Order Therefore is		•			10-Dec-18	
bate of this shange of our more to talk minimum.					10.000.10	
RECOMMENDED		APPROVED				
City of Olathe Public Works		Utility Solution	s, LLC			`
Project Manager - Lorrie Hill		Contractor	1	1. 1	1	
District			r//)	11-1	<u> </u>	
By AMAM		By	110.	· /		
Date: 0 2 - 8 - 19		Date:	<u> </u>	3-19		
ADDROUED						
APPROVED						
CITY OF OLATHE, ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER						
By:						
, Nathan Baldwin		- .				
Date: 4 /24 /2019						
B		AODEE: 1515 T	0.71110	۵.	,	
By:		AGREEMENT T	UTHIS	day o)T	2019
Deputy City Clerk						



CHANG	GE ORDER NO: 1 - Final		PROJECT NAME:			Downtown Bollards		
CITY P	ROJECT NO. 7-C-009-18							
CONTR	ACT DATE: 2/19/19		ENCUMBRANCE NO. 700971					
CONTR	ACTOR: Phoenix Concrete LLC							
ENGIN	EER: N/A		***					
		5.5		,				
iTES A JI	PERODITION	BiD	REVISED		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
ITEM#		QTY	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
8	Install Concrete Base Repair	34	0	SY	\$69.57			
9	Install 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete	4	0	TONS	\$441.75			
10	Install 4" Yellow Thermoplastic	20	0	LF	\$11.04	•		
11	Install 6" White Thermoplastic	34	0	LF	\$11.04	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
12	Install 24" White Thermoplastic	29	0	LF	\$44.18	(\$1,281.22)		
DOCUM	ENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE	TO RE AT	TACHED					
-	ginal Contract Sum			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	nge by Previous Change Orders					\$0.00		
	ntract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was					\$72,430.91		
	Remaining Contingency					(\$3,500.00)		
	Total Change Order Amount					(\$6,009.76)		
The Con	stract Sum Shall be (Increased) (Decreased)					(40,003.70)		
	his Change Order					(\$9,509,76)		
	v Contract Sum With All Approved Change		***************************************	**************		(49,509,10)		
	rs Will Be					\$62,921.15		
	Contract Time				•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dovo	
	tract time Will Be (Increased) (Decreased)		********************	•••		N/A	days	
						N1/A		
	ged) By	***************	********			N/A	days	
	tract Time With All Approved Change ers is					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
						N/A	days	
	of Substantial Completion as of the					A17A		
Date	of This Change Order Therefore is	••••••	•••••	-		N/A		
RECOM	MENDED		APPROVED				•	
City of O	athe Public Works		Phoenix Con	crete LLC				
	Nanager - Austin Lamparter		Contractor	,	,			
	\wedge . $/$.			F / /		-		
Ву	lust land		Ву	Mill	NaK	つ		
Date:	4-30-192		Date:	4-30-	- 201d			
•					<u> </u>			
APPROVE								
CITY OF (DLATHE ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER							
D	// KASIN :-							
By: _	Note Paldula							
Doto:	4/30/2019							
Date: _	7/30/2011	-						
Зу:			AGREEMENT	TO THIS	day of	2	2019	
-7	City Clerk	······		-				